RESOLUTION NO. 2022-436

A RESOLUTION PROVIDING AND AUTHORIZING THE PAYMENT OF BILLS AND DEMANDS
AGAINST THE CITY OF VINELAND.

BE IT RESOLVED: by the Council of the City of Vineland that the bills and demands against
The City of Vineland as herein stated be and the same are hereby approved and authorized
for payment by the Chief Financial Officer:

Date Paid: October 12, 2022
Checks S 1,561,127.38
ACH S 3,287,131.83
Off-Cycle ) 1,825,722.28
Total S 6,673,981.49
Time Sensitive S 2,269,379.77
Grand Total S 8,943,361.26

Adopted: October 11, 2022

President of Council
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September 26, 2072
02:30 pM

W U pag{w
CITY OF VINELAND Page NO

Check payment Batch Verification Listing ?27164 ;QN‘;>(2122</{

Batch Id: CDICKENS
Generate Direct Depo

Batch Type: C  Batch Date: 09/26/22 Checking Account: 90DISBURSE G/L Credit: Budget G/L Credit

sit: Y

Check No.  Check Date vendor # Name

PO #  Enc Date It

em Description

Payment Amt

Street 1 of Address to be printed on Check
Charge Account Account Type Status Seq Acct
Description

Dir Dep 09/26/22
22-06529 09/26/22

22-06530 09/26/22

CMRSFOOS CMRS-FP .-

1 POSTAGE FOR CUSTOMER SERVICE

1 MONTHLY POSTAGE FOR

6,000.00
0.57
18.48
0.86
89.55
5.37
53.33
8.22
284,47
29.89
7.46
600.25
142.83
0.57
122.08
394.82
6.27
2,644.67
0.84
14.19
31.91
1.14
94,41
125.95

ATTN: LOCK BOX DEPT 0505 3RDFL e
2-05-55-502-9004-53052 Budget aprv 11

CUSTOMER SVC-ELEC - POSTAGE

2-01-20-110-1001-23052 Budget Aprv 2 1
MAYOR - POSTAGE

2-01-20-120-2001-23052 Budget 2
CITY CLERK - POSTAGE

2-01-20-100-1101-23052 Budget 3
BUSINESS ADMIN-DIR OFFICE - POSTAGE

2-01-20-100-1102-23052 Budget 4
PURCHASING - POSTAGE

2-01-20-105-1103-23052 Budget 5
HUMAN RESOURCE - POSTAGE

2-01-35-470-3805-24001 Budget 6
CONTINGENT - CONTINGENCY

2-01-20-150-1204-23052 Budget 7
TAX ASSESSOR - POSTAGE

2-01-20-145-1205-23052 Budget 8
TAX COLLECTOR - POSTAGE

2-01-20-155-1401-23052 Budget 9
LEGAL SOLICITOR - POSTAGE

2-01-22-195-1601-23052 Budget 10
LICENSE AND INSPECTION-DIR OFFICE - POST
2-01-22-195-1602-23052 Budget 1
OTHER CODE ENFORCEMENT - POSTAGE

2-01-22-195-1604-23052 Budget 12
UNIFORM CONSTRUCTION CODE - POSTAGE

2-01-25-265-2402-23052 Budget 13
FIRE OPERATIONS - POSTAGE

2-01-25-265-2403-23052 Budget 14
UNIFORM FIRE CODE - POSTAGE

2-01-25-240-2502-23052 Budget 15
POLICE OPERATIONS - POSTAGE

2-01-25-275-2801-23052 Budget 16
PROSECUTOR - POSTAGE

2-01-43-490-2701-23052 Budget 17
COURT OPERATIONS - POSTAGE

2-01-26-315-1113-23052 Budget 18
VEHICLE MAINT - POSTAGE

2-01-20-165-1109-23052 Budget 19
ENGINEERING - POSTAGE

2-01-20-180-1110-23052 Budget 20
PLANNING DIV - POSTAGE

2-01-28-370-3009-23052 Budget 21
RECREATION - POSTAGE

2-01-27-330-3501-23052 Budget 22
HEALTH-DIR OFFICE - POSTAGE

2-01-27-330-3502-23052 Budget 23

HEALTH OPERATIONS - POSTAGE



September 26, 2022
02:30 pM

CITY OF VINELAND

Page No: 2

Check payment Batch verification Listing

Check No.

Check Date Vendor # Name

PO #  Enc Date Item Description

Payment Amt

Street 1 of Address to be printed on Check
Charge Account Account Type Status Seq Acct

Description
0.57  2-01-25-261-3503-23052 Budget 24
AMBULANCE AND EMS - POSTAGE
3.2 2-01-27-340-2504-23052 Budget 25
DOG-ANIMAL CONTROL - POSTAGE
1.62  2-01-20-100-1105-23052 Budget 26
PEOSHA - POSTAGE
33.43  2-07-55-502-8004-53052 Budget 27
OPERATION/SUPERVISION - POSTAGE
11.88  G-02-57-881-2022-45452 Budget 28
VRLF - ECON DEV 2022 POSTAGE
273.72 2-09-55-502-7004-53052 Budget 29
SOLID WASTE - POSTAGE
40.14  2-07-55-502-8014-53052 Budget 30
SHARED SVCS DIV -~ POSTAGE
5.93  2-09-55-502-7007-53052 Budget 31
SOLID WASTE SHARED OPER - POSTAGE
1.88  2-07-55-502-8012-53052 Budget 32
UTILITY BILLING DIV - POSTAGE
1.88  2-09-55-502-7006-53052 Budget 33
SOLID WASTE-BILLING - POSTAGE
394,93 . 2-07-55-502-8011-53052 Budget 34
UTILITY CUSTOMER SERV - POSTAGE
394.96  2-09-55-502-7005-53052 Budget 35
SOLID WASTE-CUSTOMER SERVICE - POSTAGE
22-06530 09/26/22 2 ELECTRIC ACCOUNT 12.17  2-05-55-502-9000-53052 Budget Aprv 3 1
ENGINEERING POSTAGE & SHIPPING
22-06530 09/26/22 3 ELECTRIC ACCOUNT 0.57  2-05-55-502-9003-53052 Budget Aprv 4 1
DIST DIV - POSTAGE
22-06530 09/26/22 4 ELECTRIC ACCOUNT 3,75 2-05-55-502-9005-53052 Budget Apry 5 1
UTILITY BILLING - POSTAGE
22-06530 09/26/22 5 ELECTRIC ACCOUNT 789.93  2-05-55-502-9004-53052 Budget Aprv 6 1
CUSTOMER SVC-ELEC - POSTAGE
22-06530 09/26/22 6 ELECTRIC ACCOUNT 156.61  2-05-55-502-9007-53052 Budget Aprv 7 1
SHARED SVCS DIV - POSTAGE
22-06530 09/26/22 7 CDP ACCOUNT 30.19  6-12-60-800-7547-21471 Budget Aprv 8 1
CDP 47TH YEAR - GENERAL ADMINISTRATION
12,835.71
Count  Line Items Amount
Direct Deposit: 1 12,835.71

There are NO errors or warnings in this listing.




September 26, 2022

02:30 pM

CITY OF VINELAND
check payment Batch verification Listing

Page No: 3

Totals by Year-Fund

Fund Description Fund Budget Total  Revenue Total G/L Total Total
CURRENT FUND 2-01 4,683.74 0.00 0.00 4,683.74
ELECTRIC UTILITY OPERATING FUND 2-05 6,963.03 0.00 0.00 6,963.03
WATER UTILITY OPERATING FUND 2-07 470.38 0.00 0.00 470,38
SOLID WASTE UTILITY OPERATING FUND 2-09 676.49 0.00 | 0.00 676.49
Year Total: 12,793.64 0.00 0.00 12,793.64
GRANT FUND G-02 11.88 0.00 0.00 11.88
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT PROGRAM FUND G-12 30.19 0.00 (.00 30.19
Year Total: 42.07 0.00 0.00 42,07
Total of All Funds: 12,835.71 0.00 0.00 12,835.71
G/L Posting Summary
Account Description Debits Credits
2-01-101-01-011-0000 CASH CLEARING ACCOUNT 0.00 4,683.74
2-01-201-55-000-0000 CURRENT APPROPRIATIONS 4,683.74 0.00
Totals for Fund 2-01 4,683.74 4,683.74
2-02-101-01-011-0000 CASH CLEARING ACCOUNT 0.00 11.88
2-02-203-55-000-0000 APPROPRIATED RESERVES 11.88 0.00
Totals for Fund 2-02 11.88 11.88
2-05-101-01-011-0000 CASH CLEARING ACCOUNT 0.00 6,963.03
2-05-201-55-000-0000 CURRENT APPROPRIATIONS 6,963.03 0.00
Totals for Fund 2-05 6,963.03 6,963.03
2-07-101-01-011-0000 CASH CLEARING ACCOUNT 0.00 470.38
2-07-201-55-000-0000 CURRENT APPROPRIATIONS 470.38 0.00
Totals for Fund 2-07 470.38 470.38
2-09-101-01-011-0000 CASH CLEARING ACCOUNT 0.00 676.49
2-09-201-55-000-0000 CURRENT APPROPRIATIONS 676.49 0.00
Totals for Fund 2-09 676.49 676.49
2-12-101-01-011-0000 CASH CLEARING ACCOUNT 0.00 30.19
2-12-203-55-000-0000 APPROPRIATED RESERVES (CONTROL) 30.19 0.00
Totals for Fund 2-12 30.19 30.19
Grand Total: 12,835.71 12,835.71



September 28, 2022
01:19 pu

CITY OF VINELAND
Check Payment Batch Verification Listing

O c e
A< f&&

Page No: 1

2.4

Batch Id: CDICKENS Batch Type: C
Generate Direct Deposit: N

Batch Date: 09/28/22 Checking Account: 90DISBURSE

G/L Credit: Budget G/L Credit

Check No.  Check Date vendor # Name Street 1 of Address to be printed on Check
PO #  Enc Date Item Description Payment Amt Charge Account Account Type Status Seq Acct
Description
09/28/22 ~ AT000005 AT & T AT&T
22-06441 09/21/22 1 LONG DISTANCE CHARGES FOR 83.26  2-01-31-440-0000-23011 Budget Aprv 1 1
TELEPHONE
4.95  G-02-57-881-2022-45427 Budget 2
VRLF - ECON DEV 2022 TELEPHONE
22-06441 09/21/22 2 ELE ACCT 14.85  2-05-55-502-9001-53011 Budget Apry 2 1
GENERATION - TELEPHONE
22-06441 09/21/22 3 ELE ACCT 4,95  2-05-55-502-9006-53011 Budget Aprv 3 1
ADMIN/ACCT - TELEPHONE
22-06441 09/21/22 4 cop 4,95  G-12-60-800-7547-21471 Budget Aprv 4 1
(DP 47TH YEAR - GENERAL ADMINISTRATION
112.9
09/28/22 COMCAO30 COMCAST-HOLDINGS CORP. PO BOX 70219
22-06440 09/21/22 1 COST FOR ADDITIONAL COPPER 338.92  2-01-31-440-0000-23011 Budget Aprv 5 1
TELEPHONE
11,73 2-01-29-390-4501-24998 Budget 2
LIBRARY MIN APPROP - LIBRARY ALL OTHER E
3.96  G-02-57-881-2022-45427 Budget 3
VRLF - ECON DEV 2022 TELEPHONE
22,54 2-07-55-502-8004-53011 Budget 4
OPERATION/SUPERVISION - TELEPHONE
2.89  2-07-55-502-8011-53011 Budget 5
UTILITY CUSTOMER SERVICE - TELEPHONE
37.31  2-07-55-502-8014-53011 Budget 6
SHARED SVCS DIV - TELEPHONE
2,89 2-09-55-502-7005-53011 Budget 7
SOLID WASTE-CUSTOMER SERVICE - TELEPHONE
22-06440 09/21/22 2 ELE ACCT 35.33  2-05-55-502-9001-53011 Budget Aprv 6 1
GENERATION - TELEPHONE
22-06440 09/21/22 3 ELE ACCT 34,31 2-05-55-502-9003-53011 Budget Aprv 7 1
DIST DIV - TELEPHONE
22-06440 09/21/22 4 ELE ACCT 8.66  2-05-55-502-9006-53011 Budget Apryv 8 1
ADMIN/ACCT - TELEPHONE
22-06440 09/21/22 5 ELE ACCT 5.79  2-05-55-502-9004-53011 Budget Aprv 9 1
CUSTOMER SVC-ELEC - TELEPHONE
22-06440 09/21/22 6 CDP 3.27  G-12-60-800-7547-21471 Budget Aprv 10 1
(DP 47TH YEAR - GENERAL ADMINISTRATION
507.60
(9/28/22 - DATAVO0S. DATAVOICE -INTERNATIONAL,: INC: 62130 COLLECTIONS CENTER DRIVE
22-06473 09/21/22 1 Cayenta Virtual Conf/vMU Admin 3,750.00  2-05-55-502-9006-53042 Budget Aprv 11 1
ADMIN/ACCT - TRAINING & TRAVELING EXP
3,750.00
09/28/22 ~ LANDI05S5 LANDIS SEWERAGE AUTHORITY 1776 S. MILL RD
22-06196 09/09/22 1 LSA Lease Payment / VMU Admin 1,154.35  2-05-99-900-0000-00001 Budget Aprv 12 1

1,154.35

ACCOUNTS PAYABLE



September 28, 2022 CITY OF VINELAND Page No: 2

01:19 pu Check Payment Batch verification Listing
Check No.  Check Date Vendor # Name Street 1 of Address to be printed on Check
PO #  Enc Date Item Description Payment Amt Charge Account Account Type Status Seq Acct
Description
09/28/22  NIDOTOO5 NIDOT ATTN: PERMIT OFFICE
22-06461 09/21/22 1 PERMIT FEE: APP# 0555328192022 200,00  2-05-55-502-9000-53045 Budget Aprv 36 1
ENGINEERING DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS
200.00
09/28/22 ~ NIMOTO10 NJ MOTOR VEHICLE SERVICES 9 WEST. PARK AVE
22-06512 09/23/22 1 TITLE FOR A NEW FIRE LADDER 60.00  2-01-26-315-1113-23009 Budget Aprv 13 1
VEHICLE MAINT - VEHICLE TITLES
22-06512 09/23/22 2 10 DAY LATE FEE - C.0.0. DATED 25.00  2-01-26-315-1113-23009 Budget Apry 141
VEHICLE MAINT - VEHICLE TITLES
85.00
09/28/22 ~ NISTAO25 NI STATE LEAGUE OF MUNICIPALITY
22-06084 09/07/22 1 NILM CONF Nov 15-17 30.00  2-01-20-155-1401-23040 Budget Aprv 27 1
LEGAL SOLICITOR - CONFERENCE EXPENSES
6.00  2-07-55-502-8014-53040 Budget 2
SHARED SVCS DIV - CONFERENCE EXPENSES
22-06084 09/07/22 2 ALLOCATE CONF. CHARGE 24,00 2-05-55-502-9007-53040 Budget aprv 28 1
SHARED SVCS DIV - CONFERENCE EXPENSES
22-06340 09/15/22 1 Early Bird Discount Rate 120,00  2-01-25-261-3503-23042 Budget Aprv 26 1
AMBULANCE AND EMS - TRAINING
22-06433 09/20/22 1 107TH ANNUAL NEW JERSEY STATE 24,00 2-05-55-502-9007-53040 Budget Apry 23 1
SHARED SVCS DIV - CONFERENCE EXPENSES
22-06433 09/20/22 2 CONT 30.00  2-01-20-100-1101-23040 Budget Aprv 241
BUSINESS ADMIN-DIR OFFICE - CONFERENCE E
6.00  2-07-55-502-8014-53040 Budget 2
SHARED SVCS DIV - CONFERENCE EXPENSES
22-06464 09/21/22 1 2022 N3LOM annual conf. RGF/KP 78.00  2-01-20-120-2001-23042 Budget aprv 200 1
CITY CLERK - TRAINING
22-06464 09/21/22 2 accounting purposes 30.00  2-05-55-502-9007-53042 Budget Aprv 21 1
SHARED SVCS DIV - TRAINING
22-06464 09/21/22 3 accounting purposes 12.00  2-07-55-502-8014-53042 Budget Aprv 22 1
SHARED SVCS DIV - TRAINING
22-06468 09/21/22 1 LEAGUE OF MUNICIPALITIES 60.00 G-02-57-502-2022-32122 Budget Aprv 25 1
CLEAN COMMUNITIES FY 2022
22-06489 09/23/22 1 REGISTRATION FOR NOVEMBER CONF 60.00  2-01-28-370-3009-23040 Budget Aprv 30 1
RECREATION - CONFERENCE EXPENSES
22-06489 09/23/22 2 REGISTRATION FOR NOVEMBER CONF 60.00  2-01-28-370-3009-23040 Budget Aprv 311
RECREATION - CONFERENCE EXPENSES
22-06498 09/23/22 1 NJ LEAGUE OF MUNICIPALITIES 120.00  2-01-20-150-1204-23040 Budget Apry 19 1
TAX ASSESSOR - CONFERENCE EXPENSES
22-06593 09/27/22 1 REGISTRATION TO ATTEND: 117.00  2-01-26-315-1113-23040 Budget Aprv 15 1
VEHICLE MAINT - CONFERENCE EXPENSES
22-06593 09/27/22 2 25% ALLOCATED ELECTRIC 45.00  2-05-55-502-9007-53040 Budget Aprv 16 1
SHARED SVCS DIV - CONFERENCE EXPENSES
22-06593 09/27/22 3 10% ALLOCATED WATER 18.00  2-07-55-502-8014-53040 Budget aprv 17 1
SHARED SVCS DIV - CONFERENCE EXPENSES
22-06603 09/28/22 1 2022 NJLM CONFERENCE 120.00  2-01-20-145-1205-23040 Budget Aprv 18 1
TAX COLLECTOR - CONFERENCE EXPENSES
22-06604 09/28/22 1 REGISTRATION FEE TO ATTEND THE 27.00  2-01-20-130-1202-23040 Budget Apry - 32 1

FINANCE OPERATIONS - CONFERENCE EXPENSES



September 28, 2022

CITY OF VINELAND

Page No: 3

01:19 Py Check Payment Batch verification Listing
Check No.  Check Date vendor # Name Street 1 of Address to he printed on Check
PO #  Enc Date Item Description Payment Amt Charge Account Account Type Status Seq Acct
Description
22-06604 09/28/22 2 REGISTRATION FEE - FINANCE 24,00 2-05-55-502-9007-53040 Budget Aprv 33
SHARED SVCS DIV - CONFERENCE EXPENSES
22-06604 09/28/22 3 REGISTRATION FEE - FINANCE 6.00  2-07-55-502-8014-53040 Budget Aprv 34
SHARED SVCS DIV - CONFERENCE EXPENSES
22-06604 09/28/22 4 REGISTRATION FEE - FINANCE 3.00  2-09-55-502-7007-53040 Budget Aprv 35
SOLID WASTE SHARED OPER - CONFERENCE
22-06605 09/28/22 1 107TH ANNUAL NEW JERSEY STATE 240.00  2-01-20-165-1109-23040 Budget Aprv 29
ENGINEERING - CONFERENCE EXPENSES
1,260.00
09/28/22  SUSTEQQS SUSTEEN INC 18200 VON KARMAN AVE,
22-06596 09/28/22 1 ITEM #CP210-D10-RN 995.00  2-01-25-240-2502-23016 Budget Aprv 37
POLICE OPERATIONS - COMPUTER SOFTWARE
995.00
09/28/22 - VERIZ055 VERIZON WIRELESS ‘INC. PO -BOX 408
22-02362 03/28/22 7 8/16-09/15/2022 Mifi's/Health 190.05  2-01-31-440-0000-23011 Budget Aprv 39
TELEPHONE
22-02470 04/01/22 7 8/19-9/18/22 SRV FEE/ECO DEV 108,12 G-02-57-881-2022-45427 Budget Aprv 40
VRLF - ECON DEV 2022 TELEPHONE
298.17
09/28/22  VER1Z075 VERIZON PO BOX 15124
22-06515 09/23/22 1 LFA FREE VINELAND 3.01  2-01-31-440-0000-23011 Budget Aprv 38
TELEPHONE
3.01
Count  Line Items Amount
Checks: 10 40 8,366.09

There are NO errors or warnings in this listing.




September 28, 2022
01:19 M

CITY OF VINELAND

Check Payment Batch Verification Listing

Page No: 4

Totals by Year-Fund

Fund Description Fund Budget Total  Revenue Total G/L Tota] Total
CURRENT FUND 2-01 2,708.97 0.00 0.00 2,708.97
ELECTRIC UTILITY OPERATING FUND 2-05 5,355.24 0.00 0.00 5,355.24
WATER UTILITY OPERATING FUND 2-07 110.74 0.00 0.00 110.74
SOLID WASTE UTILITY OPERATING FUND 2-09 5.89 0.00 0.00 5.89
Year Total: 8,180.84 0.00 0.00 8,180.84
GRANT FUND G-02 177.03 0.00 (.00 177.03
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT PROGRAM FUND G-12 8,22 0.00 0.00 8.22
Year Total: 185.25 0.00 0.00 185.25
Total of A11 Funds: 8,366.09 0.00 0.00 8,366.09
G/L Posting Summary
Account Description Debits Credits
2-01-101~01-011-0000 CASH CLEARING ACCOUNT 0.00 2,708.97
2-01-201-55-000-0000 CURRENT APPROPRIATIONS 2,708.97 0.00
Totals for Fund 2-01 2,708.97 2,708.97
2-02-101-01-011-0000 CASH CLEARING ACCOUNT 0.00 177.03
2-02-203-55-000-0000 APPROPRIATED RESERVES 177.03 0.00
Totals for Fund 2-02 177.03 177.03
2-05-101-01-011-0000 CASH CLEARING ACCOUNT 0.00 5,355.24
2-05-201-55-000-0000 CURRENT APPROPRIATIONS 4,200.89 0.00
2-05-204-55-203-0000 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE 1,154.35 0.00
Totals for Fund 2-05 5,355.24 5,355.24
2-07-101-01-011-0000 CASH CLEARING ACCOUNT 0.00 110.74
2-07-201-55-000-0000 CURRENT APPROPRIATIONS 110.74 0.00
Totals for Fund 2-07 110.74 110.74
2-09-101-01-011-0000 CASH CLEARING ACCOUNT 0.00 5.89
2-09-201-55-000-0000 CURRENT APPROPRIATIONS 5.89 0.00
Totals for Fund 2-09 5.89 5.89
2-12-101-01-011-0000 CASH CLEARING ACCOUNT 0.00 8.22
2-12-203-55-000-0000 APPROPRIATED RESERVES (CONTROL) 8.22 0.00
Totals for Fund 2-12 8.22 8.22
Grand Total: 8,366.09 8,366.09
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September 28, 2022 CITY OF VINELAND ol -, Page No: 1
01:26 Py Check Payment Batch Verification Listing 9 (a yl"{"% @6{’/}/
Batch Id: CDICKENS Batch Type: C  Batch Date: 09/28/22 Checking Account: 90DISBURSE G/L Credit: Budget G/L Credit
Generate Direct Deposit: Y
Check No.  Check Date Vendor # Name Street 1 of Address to be printed on Check
PO #  Enc Date Item Description Payment Amt Charge Account Account Type Status Seq Acct
Description
Dir-Dep  09/28/22  COMCAQOS COMCAST PO BOX 3005
22-00151 01/10/22 9 BUSINESS CABLE 139.17  2-05-55-502-9000-53011 Budget Aprv 1 1
ENGINEERING TELEPHONE
22-02427 03/30/22 7 PD ACADEMY INTRNT 19.95  2-01-31-440-0000-23011 Budget Aprv 2 1
TELEPHONE
22-02510 04/01/22 6 EMS STA 2 INT 19.95  2-01-31-440-0000-23011 Budget Aprv 4 1
TELEPHONE
22-02510 04/01/22 7 EMS STA 2 INT 19.95  2-01-31-440-0000-23011 Budget Aprv 5 1
TELEPHONE
22-05240 07/27/22 3 HD 09/16-10/16 9.97  2-01-25-252-2405-23045 Budget Aprv 3 1
EMERGENCY MGMT - DUES AND SUBSCRIPTIONS
208.99
Dir Dep  09/28/22 - CORNEQOS CORNERSTONE POWER VINELAND I L 2200 ATLANTIC ST. 6TH FL.
22-06197 09/09/22 1 Solar Energy Purch./vMU Admin 14,451.37  2-05-99-900-0000-00001 Budget Aprv 6 1
" ACCOUNTS PAYABLE
14,451.37
DirDep ~ 09/28/22  DIRECO1 DIRECT ENERGY BUSINESS PO BOX 32179
22-05464 08/05/22 1 NATURAL GAS SUPPLIED 1,070,575.24  2-05-99-900-0000-00001 Budget Aprv 8 1
ACCOUNTS PAYABLE
22-05465 08/05/22 1 NATURAL GAS SUPPLIED 1,111,831.64  2-05-99-900-0000-00001 Budget Aprv 7 1
ACCOUNTS PAYABLE
2,182,406.88
Dir Dep  09/28/22 ~ LUMINOOS LUMINACE SOLAR HOLDINGS, LLC LOCKBOX ‘SERVICES 856260
22-06472 09/21/22 1 SOLAR POWER PURCHASE/VMU ADMIN 10,433.11  2-05-99-900-0000-00001 Budget Aprv 10 1
ACCOUNTS PAYABLE
22-06472 09/21/22 2 SOLAR POWER PURCHASE/VMU ADMIN 14,734.32  2-05-99-900-0000-00001 Budget Apry 11 1
ACCOUNTS PAYABLE
25,167.43
Dir-Dep  09/28/22  NFIS0005 NFI SOLAR LLC 71 W PARK AVE
22-06195 09/09/22 1 NFI PAYMENT/VMU ADMIN 14,332.49  2-05-99-900-0000-00001 Budget Apry 9 1
_ ACCOUNTS PAYABLE
14,332.49
Dir Dep  09/28/22  PMAMAOQS PMA MANAGEMENT CORP. ALTERNATIVE MARKETS
22-06561 09/27/22 1 PMA ACH PAYMENT 936.34  T-20-00-000-0000-81501 Budget Aprv 12 1
" VORKERS COMP-CITY
936.34
Dir Dep ~ 09/28/22  RICOHO05 RICOH USA INC PO BOX 41564
22-00147 01/10/22 9 RICOH:ELEC ADMIN 8/30-9/29/22 212,93 2-05-55-502-9006-53324 Budget Aprv 13 1
ADMIN-ACCTING DIV - PHOTOCOPIER EXPENSE
212.93
DirDep ~ 09/28/22  SCIBAOOS SCIBAL ASSOC. INC. DBA QUAL-LYNX

22-06606 09/28/22 1 CHECK REGISTER FOR 09/27/2022 770.00  T1-22-00-000-0000-80301 Budget Aprv - 14 1



September 28, 2022 CITY OF VINELAND Page No: 2

01:26 PM Check Payment Batch verification Listing
Check No.  Check Date Vendor # Name Street 1 of Address to be printed on Check
PO #  Enc Date Item Description Payment Amt Charge Account Account Type Status Seq Acct
Description

SELF INSURANCE FUND CITY

22-06606 09/28/22 2 CHECK REGISTER FOR 09/27/2022 7,655.79  T-20-00-000-0000-81501 Budget Aprv 15 1
WORKERS COMP-CITY
22-06606 09/28/22 3 CHECK REGISTER FOR 09/27/2022 1,792.75  T1-20-00-000-0000-81502 Budget Aprv 16 1
WORKERS COMP-ELEC
22-06606 09/28/22 4 CHECK REGISTER FOR 09/27/2022 243.00  T-20-00-000-0000-81503 Budget pprv 17 1
WORKERS COMP-WATE
10,461.54
Count  Line Items Amount
Direct Deposit: 8 17 2,248,177.97

There are NO errors or warnings in this Tisting.




September 28, 2022
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CITY OF VINELAND

Check Payment Batch verification Listing

Page No: 3

Totals by Year-Fund

Fund Description Fund Budget Total  Revenue Total G/L Total Total
CURRENT FUND 2-01 69.82 0.00 0.00 £9.82
ELECTRIC UTILITY OPERATING FUND 2-05 2,236,710.27 0.00 0.00 2,236,710.27
Year Total: 2,236,780.09 0.00 0.00 2,236,780.09

WORKERS COMP T-20 10,627.88 0.00 0.00 10,627.88
SELF INSURANCE T-22 770.00 0.00 0.00 770,00
Year Total: 11,397.88 0.00 0.00 11,397.88

Total Of All Funds: 2,248,177.97 0.00 0.00 2,248,177.97

G/L Posting Summary

Account

2-01-101-01-011-0000
2-01-201-55-000-0000
2-05-101-01-011-0000
2-05-201-55-000-0000
2-05-204-55-203-0000

2-20-101-01-011-0000
2-20-286-56-000-0000

2-101-01-011-0000
)-

2-2
2-22-286-56-000-0000

Description

CASH CLEARING ACCOUNT
CURRENT APPROPRIATIONS
Totals for Fund 2-01

CASH CLEARING ACCOUNT
CURRENT APPROPRIATIONS
ACCOUNTS PAYABLE

Totals for Fund 2-05

CASH CLEARING ACCOUNT
RESERVE FOR WORK COMP (CONTROL)
Totals for Fund 2-20

CASH CLEARING ACCOUNT
RESERVE FOR SELF INS (CONTROL)
Totals for Fund 2-22

Grand Total:

Debits Credits
0.00 69.82
69.82 0.00
69.82 69.82
0.00 2,236,710.27
352.10 0.00
2,236,358.17 0,00
2,236,710.27 2,236,710.27
0.00 10,627.88
10,627.88 0.00
10,627.88 10,627.88
0.00 770.00
770.00 0.00
770.00 770.00
2,248,177.97 2,248,177.97



October 7, 2022
12:19 pM

CITY OF VINELAND Page No: 1
